who waive the District’s group health coverage shall be forfeited at the end of the 
calendar year. 

4. PEHP (POST EMPLOYMENT HEALTH PLAN) 501c PLAN  

Effective January 2022, the District will contribute to each employee $625/month towards 
PEHP.  

5. Dental Plan 

Effective January 1, 2026, the District shall contribute one hundred thirty-two dollars 
($132.00) per month toward the employee dental plan.  It will be pro-rated at the beginning 
and end of employment.  An employee’s eligibility to use the maximum annual benefit, 
exclusive of orthodontia, shall be front-loaded at the beginning of the plan year.